based on the recommendation of the NRC, approved introduction of Sequent Scientific Limited Employees 
Stock Option Plan 2020 (“SeQuent ESOP 2020”) under which the maximum number of equity shares of the 

Company that could be created, offered, issued and allotted should not exceed 1,85,00,000 (One Crore 
Eighty-Five lakhs) options exercisable into equivalent number of Equity Shares of `2/- each fully paid up of 
the Company.

The synopsis of the Scheme is as under:

i)	 Overall limit of 1,85,00,000 Options to be split into 3 types of options:

a)	 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Class A Options

b)	 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakhs) Class B Options

c)	 25,00,000 (Twenty-Five Lakhs) Class C Options

ii)	� The Scheme is extended to Permanent employees of the Company, whether working in India or outside 
India, and / or to the directors of the Company, whether whole-time or not but excluding independent 
director(s) and to such other persons as may be decided by the Board and / or permitted under SEBI